17.  Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities

Rs. 17,20,00,000

18. Undertaking

As required under the ICDR Regulations the Company hereby undertakes that,

(a) It shall re-compute the price of the Warrants or Equity Shares to be issued on conversion

of Warrants in terms of the ICDR Regulations, where it is required to do so.

 (b) If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the

time stipulated in the ICDR Regulations, the underlying Warrants/ Equity Shares shall

continue to be locked-in till the time such amount is paid by the proposed allottees.

Further, the Company shall at all times comply with the minimum public shareholding

requirements prescribed as per SEBI Regulations

SANCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

23	|	P a g e

19. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

S.
No

Category Pre Issue Shareholding Post Issue Shareholding*
No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
Shareholdings

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
Shareholdings

A.  Shareholding of Promoter &
Promoter Group

1 Indian

a Individual/HUF 4674725 45.46 4674725 23.05
b Bodies Corporate 32040 0.31 32040 0.16
 Sub-Total (A1) 4706765 45.77 4706765 23.21

2 Foreign

a Individuals
(Non-Resident Individuals)

- - - -

b Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - -
c Sub-Total (A2) - - - -
 Shareholding of Promoters

Promoter Group
(A)=(A1+A2)

4706765 45.77 4706765 23.21

B Public Shareholding
1 Institutions: - - - -
i Mutual Funds - - - -
ii Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - -
iii Financial Institutions/Banks - - - -
iv Insurance - - - -
v Companies - - - -
 Sub-Total (B1) - - - -
2 Non-Institutions

a Individuals 3484403 33.88 13234403

65.25

 NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -
b Any Other:

i Corporate Body 1288677 12.53 1288677 6.35
ii Foreign Venture Capital Fund - - - -
iii Foreign Nationals - - - -
iv NRI 29087 0.28 29087 0.14
v Trust - - - -
vi Clearing Member 16034 0.16 16034 0.08

SANCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

24	|	P a g e

vii Individuals HUF 759034 7.38 1009034

4.97

 Sub-Total (B2) 5577235 54.23 15577235 76.79

 Total Public Shareholding
(B)=(B1+B2)

C Shares Held by custodians
and Against which
Depository Receipts have
been issued

- - - -

 GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

10284000 100  20284000 100

* The above post-issue shareholding is prepared assuming the conversion of fully convertible

warrants issued

The members’ consent is sought to authorize the Board to make preferential allotment of

warrants on private placement basis to the persons in the manner set out in the resolution.

Your Directors commend the resolution for approval as a Special Resolution.

None of the other Directors, key managerial personnel of the Company or their relatives are

concerned or interested in the resolution.

IETM NO. 7 - REMUNERATION OF COST AUDITOR

The Board had approved the appointment and remuneration of M/s. Rahul Jain & Associates,